MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made on 22nd February, 2023 between Janki Devi Memorial College, University of Delhi, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital Marg, New Delhi- 110060 (Herein after called the 'First Party')

And

Ripudaman Charitable Trust (Herein after called the 'Second Party').

And whereas the First Party and the Second Party have agreed to the following terms and conditions of the agreement:

- The collaboration will involve the Department of Human Development and Family Empowerment, JDMC and Ripudaman Charitable Trust.
- 2. The aim of the hereby agreement is to enhance the capacity building of employees/ students/ associates/ stakeholders through organizing various programs focused on Diversity & Inclusion, screening and early detection of hearing impairment in children. This agreement is from February, 2023 to January, 2024.
- 3. The Deliverables by First Party i.e., Janki Devi Memorial College, University of Delhi are given as follows:
 - a. Jointly hosting the sessions (with special attention on hearing screening) on suitable platforms
 - b. Ensuring technical support for the smooth conduct of the sessions
 - c. Documentation of a brief report of sessions/workshops/projects
 - d. Active students' participation in terms of time and efforts for the initiatives
 - e. Jointly promoting the event/workshop/Webinar
 - f. Taking up community based outreach activities
- 4. The Programs/ Deliverables by Second Party i.e., Ripudaman Charitable Trust are given as follows:
 - Facilitating resource persons to conduct talks/ workshops/ seminars/ webinars with the college students on ENT with special attention on hearing screening.

- Generating certificates/ letter of recommendation for participation/ collaboration for internships and community based activities/ initiatives/ projects.
- Knowledge partners to provide expertise
- 5. Ripudaman Charitable Trust will NOT be charging any fees for these initiatives nor will be paying any fees for these. There is no financial implications for this collaboration.
- 6. Logos of both the parties will be used in the promotional material.
- 7. Both the parties have agreed that they will extend every form of co-operation to each other.
- 8. Coordinator from the Janki Devi Memorial College shall be Ms. Nirmala Muralidhar, Teacher-incharge of the Department of Human Development and Family Empowerment whereas Coordinator from organisation Ripudaman Charitable Trust shall be Mrs. Sonia Sachdeva.
- 9. The hereby agreement shall be made in two identical copies. All the versions are equally valid. Each of the parties of the hereby agreement shall receive one copy of the agreement.

We hereby signify our acceptance of the terms and conditions stated above.

The First Party

Prof. Swati Pal

Principal

Janki Devi Memorial College

3 was Pal -

University of Delhi,

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital Marg

New Delhi-110060

Place: New Delhi

The Second Party

For RIPUDAMAN CHARITABLE TRUST

Ms. Sonia Sachdeva.

Trustee

Ripudaman Charitable Trust

B-163, 2nd floor,

Greater Kailash-1,

New Delhi-48

Date: 22 2 23 Place: ... N. De Dii